
ICRC/RNL Reverse Site Visit 

Participant List 

Name Representing Address & Contact Information 

Steve Marshall, PhD University of North 
Carolina Chapel Hill 
 

Professor Department of Epidemiology 
Director Injury Prevention Research Center 
Franklin Street Plaza, Suite 500  
137 East Franklin Street, CB# 7505  
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 7505 
P: 919 966-3916 F: 919 966 0466 
smarshall@unc.edu 

Elisabeth Dawes Knight , MSW 
 

University of North 
Carolina Chapel Hill 
 

Associate Director for Translation, Outreach, 
Training, and Education Franklin St Plaza 
Suite 500  
137 East Franklin Street, CB# 7505  
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 7505 
P: 919 966-3916 F: 919 966 0466 
LKNIGHT@med.unc.edu 

Douglas Wiebe, PhD University of 
Pennsylvania 

Associate Professor of Epidemiology 
Department of Biostatistics and Epidemiology 
Perelman School of Medicine 
University of Pennsylvania 
Blockley Hall Room 902 
423 Guardian Drive  
Philadelphia PA 19104-6021 
Tel: 215-746-0149  Fax: 215-573-2265 
Email: dwiebe@exchange.upenn.edu 

Herb Linn  
 

West Virginia University Assistant Director for Outreach  
PO Box 9151 
Morgantown, WV 26506-9151 
Hlinn2@hsc.wvu.edu 

Kimberly Rauscher, ScD, MA 
 

West Virginia University Assistant Director for Research  
PO Box 9151 
Morgantown, WV 26506-9151 
krauscher@hsc.wvu.edu 

Jeffrey  (Jeff) Coben, MD West Virginia University Interim dean for the WVU School of  
Public Health,  
Director of the WVU ICRC  
PO Box 9151 
Morgantown, WV 26506-9151 
jcoben@hsc.wvu.edu 
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Wayne Gordon, PhD, ABPP Mt. Sinai Vice Chair, Department of Rehabilitation 
Medicine 
Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai 
3 East 101 Street,  
First Floor,  Room 118 
Box 1240 
New York, New York 10029 
P: 212-824-8372 
wayne.gordon@mountsinai.org 

Kristen Dams O’Connor, PhD Mt. Sinai Assistant Professor 
Director of Predoctoral Externship Training 
Brain Injury Research Center 
Mount Sinai School of Medicine 
Department of Rehabilitation Medicine 
(212) 241-7587 p 
(212) 241-0137 f 
Kristen.dams-o’connor@mountsinai.org 

Guohua Li, MD, DrPH Columbia University Finster Professor and Director 
Center for Injury Epidemiology and Prevention 
Columbia University Medical Center 
722 W 168th St, Room 524 
New York, NY 10082 
Phone: 212-305-8486 
Fax: 212-305-3296 
gl2240@mail.cumc.columbia.edu 

Joyce Pressley, PhD Columbia University Associate Professor and Director of Outreach 
Core 
Center for Injury Epidemiology and Prevention  
Columbia University Mailman School of Public 
Health 
722 W 168th St, Room 812  
New York, NY 10032 
Phone:  212-342-0421 
Jp376@columbia.edu 

Corinne Peek-Asa, PhD University of Iowa Associate Dean for Research 
College of Public Health 
Professor, Occupational and Environmental 
Health 
Director, Injury Prevention Research Center 
University of Iowa 
105 River St. S143 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
Phone:  (319) 335-4895 
Corinne-peek-asa@uiowa.edu 
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Marizen Ramirez, MPH, PhD  University of Iowa Associate Director of Research 
University of Iowa 
105 River St. S143 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
marizen-ramirez@uiowa.edu 

Carri Casteel, MPH, PhD  University of Iowa Associate Director for Education 
105 River St. S143 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
P: ( 319) 384-4388 
carri-casteel@uiowa.edu 

Andrea Gielen ScD, ScM Johns Hopkins 
 

Professor and Director 
Johns Hopkins Center for Injury Research and 
Policy 
624 N. Broadway Room 554 
Baltimore, MD 21205  
410-955-2397 
410-614-2797 (fax)  
agielen@jhsph.edu 

Keshia Pollack, PhD, MPH Johns Hopkins 
 

Associate Professor 
Department of Health Policy and Management 
Johns Hopkins Center for Injury Research and 
Policy 
Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public 
Health 
624 N. Broadway Room 554 
Baltimore, MD 21205  
410-502-6272 
410-614-2797 (fax)  
Kpollac1@jhu.edu 

Shannon Frattaroli, PhD, MPH Johns Hopkins Assistant Professor 
624 N. Broadway Room 554 
Baltimore, MD 21205  
410-955-2397 
410-614-2797 (fax)  
Sfratta1@jhu.edu 

Rebecca Cunningham, MD University of  Michigan Director, University of Michigan Injury Center 
Associate Professor  
Department of Emergency Medicine; University 
of Michigan Medical School 
Department of Health Behavior and Health 
Education; University of Michigan School of 
Public Health 
734- 232-2105 (office) 
734-936- 2706 ( fax) 
stroh@umich.edu 
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Maureen Walton, MPH, PhD University of  Michigan 
 

Lead, Intentional Injury, Research Core, 
University of Michigan Injury Center 
Associate Professor  
Department of Psychiatry; University of 
Michigan Medical School 
734- 232-0280 
waltonma@umich.edu  

Gary Smith, MD, DrPH Nationwide Children’s 
Hospital 

Director, Center for Injury Research and Policy 
The Research Institute at Nationwide Children’s 
Hospital 
Dimon R. McFerson Endowed Chair in Injury 
Research 
Professor of Pediatrics 
The Ohio State University College of Medicine 
700 Children’s Drive 
Columbus, Ohio 43205 
Tel: 614-355-5884 
gary.smith@nationwidechildrens.org 

Eric Caine, MD University of Rochester University of Rochester Medical Ctr. 
300 Crittenden Blvd. 
Rochester, NY, USA 14642-8409 
[p] +1 585.275.3574 
eric_caine@urmc.rochester.edu 

Debra Houry, MD, MPH Emory University Director, Center for Injury Control 
Vice Chair for Research, Emergency Medicine 
Director, Center for Injury Control 
Vice Chair for Research, Emergency Medicine 
Emory University 
404.251.8835  404.688.6351(fax) 
Dhoury@emory.edu  

Shakiyla Smith, MPH Emory University Deputy Director, Emory Center for Injury 
Control (ECIC) 
Deputy Director for Research 
Department of Emergency Medicine 
Emory University School of Medicine 
49 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive, SE 
Atlanta, GA 30303-3219 
404-251-8838 (tel) 
404-688-6351 (fax) 
lrsmit3@emory.edu 

Joyce Dantzler, M.S., MCHES Maryland DOH –RNL Deputy Director 
Center for Health Promotion 
Maryland Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene 
201 W. Preston Street 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
(410) 767-1362 
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DantzlerJ@dhmh.state.md.us 
 

Julie Alonso Washington DOH- RNL Regional Network Leader Coordinator 
Western Pacific Injury Prevention Network 
Washington State Department of Health 
111 Israel Rd SE, Olympia, WA 98501  
360-236-2863 
Julie.Alonso@doh.wa.gov 

Alan Dellapenna, Jr. North Carolina DOH-RNL Branch Head, Injury and Violence Prevention 
Branch 
Chronic Disease and Injury Section 
5505 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27069 
(Office) 919-707-5441 
(Fax) 919-870-4803 
alan.dellapenna@dhhs.nc.gov  
www.injuryfreenc.ncdhhs.gov  

Lori Haskett Kansas  DOH–RNL KDHE, Office of Health Promotion 
Director, Injury Prevention 
Disability and Health 
1000 SW Jackson, Ste 230 
Topeka, KS 66612-1274 
785-296-8163 
Lhaskett@kdheks.gov 

Melissa Jonson-Reid Washington Univ, Stl. Will attend by phone only- selected sessions. 
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